
 

City of Phoenix Public Transit Department 
Section 5310 Contacts 

 
Grants & Reimbursements – Grant applications & agreements, reimbursements, 
milestone progress reports, vehicle disposals & main program contact 

Wendy Miller, Section 5310 Program Manager 
wendy.miller@phoenix.gov 
(602) 262-4077 
 
Stephanie Rangel, Budget Analyst  
stephanie.rangel@phoenix.gov 
(602) 262-4506 
 
Vivian Ybañez, Federal Grants Accountant 
vivian.ybanez@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-9199 
 
Federal Compliance – Federal audits, subrecipient reviews & general compliance 
Shelley Reimann, Transit Compliance Administrator 
shelley.reimann@phoenix.gov 
(602) 261-8997 
 
Leslie Scott, Transit Compliance Manager 
leslie.scott@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-1640 
 
Civil Rights – Title VI, ADA, LEP, & Equal Opportunity Programs 
Christina Hernandez, Compliance Program Manager 
christina.hernandez@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-9161 
 
Renee Standing tree, Equal Opportunity Specialist 
renee.standing.tree@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-2667 
 
Antionette Cooper, Equal Opportunity Specialist 
antionette.cooper@phoenix.gov 
(602) 262-4507 
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Asset & Vehicle Maintenance – Asset management, vehicle maintenance plans, vehicle 
maintenance logs, delivery & compliance inspections 
 
Rodney Merrill, Equipment Analyst 
rodney.merrill@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-1804 
 
Carl Amelung, Equipment Analyst 
carl.amelung@phoenix.gov 
(602) 602-495-7413 
 
Raul Aguilar, Quality Assurance Engineer 
raul.aguilar@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-9222 
 
Carl Montgomery, Transit Asset Manager 
carl.montgomery@phoenix.gov 
(602) 534-2145 
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